necessary to establish legality, legal delivery and freedom from litigation, all to the satisfaction of Hilborne &
Weidman, a professional corporation, whose opinion shall be provided at no cost to us.

We have previously delivered our wire transfer, certified or cashier’s check, in the sum of Two Million One
Hundred Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100s Dollars  ($2,172,800.00) to be held by you uncashed
and to be forfeited to you as liquidated damages in the event we fail or refuse to comply with this agreement, said
Deposit to be returned to us (a) immediately if this proposal is rejected, or (b) after seventy (70) days from this date,